e

! L8055/ 8055/

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

|
|
|
: PART RE Y FIRST XY TERMINAL NAME: ASM TERM F MAXI,SPRING, CRIMP DATA PCLR CUSTOMER SPEC —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
: NUMBER JSED SETATNING MACHINE GUARD 286663 CRIMPING DATA ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED o
| Egggg; _12 E ;ééigg_; PLATE (REF)| (REFD PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE o17C -3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED g
| —~ —~ O
: 550550 —3 c 2E 45001 YE Ve Al 091 +.002 [2.31 40.05mm] 3mm? ReF | REF | REF [ — B 222894-8 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 |
| @A SSEEES 120659 6| 5 "85+ 000 5 10 10 otmm S Rek | REF | REF [ — B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 [ O
: S —— 1 e — :
|
: @ 0 NOT USED REF |REF |REF | — | & 4556801 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE e
| \ @ @ ERKT (REF) S e - o R REF [REF [REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D
: @ -k © ) ™ ; ReF | REF | REF [ — A 2406322 SCReW, ADJ FEED ROD B4
| N — AMP-0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .130 [3.30mm] 3 Smm REF |REF IREF| - | & 240659- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
| — INSUL 1170 [4.32mm] F g2 — 3MM REF |REF |REF | - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2
| _ WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE L AYOUT REF | REF | REF _ R A54398-D ROD, FEED =
: é L2 1Y—0 250 NONE 945 408-5040 4o8b3/7-1 | L200b REF | REF | REF | A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50
: g 129 ReF | REF | REF [ — C 4542201 CAF, RAM 59
| A 128 ReF | REF | REF [ — D 4544851 HOUSTNG 58
: é . Z z - C b-354/778-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.283%5)8 | 127 57
I g . Z z - C o-354778-2 PIN, WIRE DISC .2V55)0A | 126 | ] ] - B 1-694453-6 PAWL, FEED S5b
: 5 | 1 T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 ReF | REF | REF [ — B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
: : | 1 T - A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 ReF | REF | REF [ — B 914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| 4 | 1 T - - 4088040 oF APPL INST 408-8040 123 ReF | REF | REF [ — B Y0547 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: ® 12/ ReF | REF | REF [ — A 4506792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
| - | 1 ] = A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(2.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] 1 1 - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =y
: % REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (¢.187x.50)LEVER 120 ] ] ] - A EY0V53-1 SPACER, TONKER 50
: g REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6b PIN, DOWEL (. 187x1.25) HOUSING 119 ] - - - B EY0B0OZ-B CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49
| = REF | REF | REF | - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(g.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B EY0BOZ-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 45
: | 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B Y0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 %/8 ST | 47
| REF |REF |REF| = | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 W 1 1 - | B 459456-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
: REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EI0TYT - PLUG, NYLON 45
| 2 2 2 = A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44
: REF | REF | REF | - A S-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%.500ADJ ROD | 113 ] ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 ] ] ] - A EY0T 241 WASHER, RKAM 4.
| 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 5 TRIPPER | 111 ] ] ] - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(Z/T1BxT1.00)] 47
: REF | REF | REF | - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (#5/18)SCREW ADJ| 110 ] ] ] - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40
| 109 ] ] ] - A EY0T /701 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39
: | 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 5> HOLDDOWN 108 ] ] ] - C EY0T42-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: REF | REF | REF | - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B-320 FEED ADJ 107 ] ] ] - D 3547771 WIike DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
: ] 1 T - A 223538 SCR, SHLD (8. 187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 ] ] ] - B EI0212-1 FOST, RAM 35
| ] 1 - - A 99203711 PIN, CLeVIS 104 ] ] ] - B EY0VBH ] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: | 1 T - A 2100892 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 Rek | REF | REF [ — D 4556721 PLATE, BASE 33
: D . 2 z - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 190 1D PLATE|] 102 ] ] ] - A EY0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| REF | REF | REF [ - A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31
: ] 1 T - B 4612641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 Rek | REF | REF [ — B 455b89-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
| . 2 z - A 3-21002-0 oCR,BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 499 ] ] ] - C 3-458144-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 249
| W W 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 - — — - | - - — o8
| REF | REF | REF | - A 2210029 oCR,BHC (10-32x. 7o) CAP g’/ ./ 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
: REF | REF | REF | - A 2227 33-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | 9b ] ] ] - B 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b
: REF | REF | REF | - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)5C ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| b S B - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) TERM H DWN 44 ] ] ] - D 5-6490204-8 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24
: 93 ] ] ] - A Y0435 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| g2 - - ] - B Q04722 STRIPPER 22
: n ] ] ] - A 1=-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2] B
: E 90 ] ] - - A 792181 SITRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY | 20
| = ] 1 - - A /=21000-Y SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19 5TRIFPPER|] B8Y ] ] - - B 4589491 STRIPPER 19
: £\t iE 18
| - @ 2 2 2 - | A 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 88) DEP-HOLD 87 17
: E ] 1 T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
| = 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
: 2 W 1 W - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER | 84 14
: é REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 ] ] ] - C 5-455858-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 13
| - & REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0./ ] ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
: E z ] 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL o1 1 l ] - B Y04 T~ STOF, SHEAR 17
| § 3 REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| BO ] ] ] - C Y0459 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F—
: D 3 - | REF - - B 4557491 CGUARD, WINDOW = ] ] ] ] - C 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) =
: E % 3 | REF | = - - B b/g5 32 [NoERT, GUARD [4s T ] 1 1 - C EBZ2191 -4 ANV L 3
| O % 7 ] | 1 - C bE-240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARD| 7
: . 2 [F0ST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A = — _ _ — _ — _ -
| <o RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 ] ] ] - C 1 -455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
: E x A CREASE | 184TL Y ] 1 T - A b90B03-1 oPRING, ASSIST 74 ] ] ] - B 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: Ile ° ] 1 T - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 25 SLYINS DISC | 73 1 1 l l - C c-45b134-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| B A CUARD MUST BE [N PLACE WHEN OFPERATING ReEF | REF | REF | - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECTAL 72 ] ] ] - C 2-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: B APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 5905171 SPACER A ! ] ] ] - C 3-458141-3 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
: 5 ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A CUBRICATE DATIL Y USING NO. 20 MACHINE O11 3 -2 -1 fum | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY
| E E —— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIORN) A
: 3 |C © TERMENATUR o TERMENATUR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TY REQD PER ASSY SARTS LisT 3TY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIoT
| NE [TEMS VY8 AND 792 ARE UseED ON [ TEM 46. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — HTOTR — PN —
ur| =
o A\ eyt 7o e 4T sy o oo I W *
| = :
R g S e nec e S 1757 REC 1713/59 ANIP 7
N e L e R
| T & T0150-8367-95 16 |3.98 |oonr texture, T SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR[MINT aPpL
= _
: bb ~EAUMARER SENLA MALHINE PlF LiR REgé\?IEgION RECORD AWPHP ;JA?S EEE%EE%E@S?E?EAEAX SCALEf @ %G 68@552 SHEEFTW REE}
i RN IeF-0b [ 1336038 us016826 i - - = p . CSECTE | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |Fomiereer



